The Company has adopted following strategies to manage concentration of life insurance risk.
	 Product development
	 Market segmentation
	 Ensure compliance (solvency margin RBC) requirements imposed by the regulator (IRCSL)
	 Continuously monitor maturity analysis of assets and liabilities in order to meet future cash flows requirements.

8.4	 Sensitivity to the assumption change of the life insurance contract liabilities
The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other variables held constant, showing
the impact on insurance contract liabilities. The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant assumptions made has not
change from the previous period.

» 111 Annual Report 2023/24

8.4	 Sensitivity to the assumption change of the life insurance contract liabilities
The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other variables held constant, showing
the impact on insurance contract liabilities. The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant assumptions made has not
change from the previous period.

Change in
assumptions

31st March 2024
Impact on

liabilities

31st March 2023
Impact on

liabilities

Rs. ‘000 Rs. ‘000

Mortality +10%   508,645  569,755

-10%   (477,690)  (567,437)

Morbidity 10%   794,964  247,125

-10%   (215,690)  (180,811)

Discount rate (Risk free rate) +50 basis points   (1,172,924)  (1,362,824)

-50 basis points   1,276,020  1,498,763

Expense ratio 1%   770,006  859,751

-1%   (760,813)  (852,135)

8.5	 The main risks exposed in life insurance business are summarised in the following diagram.

Underwriting Risk
(Note 8.51)

•	Mortality Risk

•	Morbidity Risk

•	Longevity Risk

•	Investment
Return Risk

•	Expense Risk

•	Policyholder
Devision Risk

•	Concentration
Risk

Product Design Risk
(Note 8.5.2)

Reinsurance Risk
(Note 8.5.3)

Claim Risk
(Note 8.5.4)

Life
insurance
business
risk

8.5.1	 Underwriting risk
Underwriting risk arising from an inaccurate assessment of the risk entailed in underwriting the policy. As a result, the policy may cost the
Insurers much more than it as earned in premiums.